BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Union Electric Company )

d/b/a Ameren Missouri’'s 4" Filing to )

Implement Regulatory Changes in ) File No. EO-2023-0136
)
)

Furtherance of Energy Efficiency as
Allowed by MEEIA

ORDER DIRECTING FILING

Issue Date: December 2, 2024 Effective Date: December 2, 2024

On November 27, 2024, Ameren Missouri filed a Motion to Approve Program
Templates and Incentive Ranges and Request for Expedited Treatment. On the same
day, Ameren Missouri filed a Request to Approve Technical Resource Manual and
Deemed Savings Table and Motion for Expedited Treatment. Ameren Missouri also filed
Tariff Tracking No. JE-2025-0081.

The Motions for Expedited Treatment ask for approval of the above requests no
later than December 15, 2024. The tariff bears an effective date of December 27, 2024.

The Commission will order responses.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

1. The Staff of the Commission file a Recommendation or an alternative
pleading no later than December 6, 2024.

2. Any other party who wishes to respond shall do so no later than

December 6, 2024.



3. This order shall be effective when issued.

Ronald D. Pridgin, Deputy Chief
Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation
of authority pursuant to

Section 386.240, RSMo 2016.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri,
on this 2"? day of December, 2024.

BY THE COMMISSION

Nancy Dippell
Secretary



STATE OF MISSOURI

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

| have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in
this office and | do hereby certify the same to be a true copy therefrom
and the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission,

at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 2" day of December 2024.

Nancy Dippell
Secretary

Digitally signed by

MOPSC 51202

08:40:32 -06'00'



MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

File/Case No. EO-2023-0136

MO PSC Staff

Staff Counsel Department

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Midwest Energy Consumers
Group

Tim Opitz

308 E. High Street, Suite B101
Jefferson City, MO 65101
tim.opitz@opitzlawfirm.com

Natural Resources Defense
Council

Sarah Rubenstein

319 N. 4th Street, Suite 800

St. Louis, MO 63102
srubenstein@greatriverslaw.org

Renew Missouri

Alissa Greenwald

1580 Lincoln Street, Suite 1105
Denver, CO 80203
agreenwald@keyesfox.com

Union Electric Company
Jennifer Hernandez

1901 Chouteau Avenue
Saint Louis, MO 63103
jhernandez2@ameren.com

December 2, 2024

Office of the Public Counsel
(OPC)

Marc Poston

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@opc.mo.gov

MO PSC Staff

Travis Pringle

200 Madison Street
Jefferson City, MO 65101
travis.pringle@psc.mo.gov

Natural Resources Defense
Council

Ethan Thompson

319 N. Fourth St. Suite 800

St. Louis, MO 63102
ethompson@greatriverslaw.org

Renew Missouri
James Owen

915 East Ash
Columbia, MO 65201
james@renewmo.org

Union Electric Company
William Holthaus

1901 Chouteau Avenue

P.O. Box 66149, Mail Code 1310
St. Louis, MO 63103
wholthaus@ameren.com

Consumers Council of Missouri
John Coffman

871 Tuxedo Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63119-2044
john@johncoffman.net

Natural Resources Defense
Council

Bruce Morrison

319 North Fourth Street

Suite 800

St. Louis, MO 63102
bamorrison@greatriverslaw.org

Office of the Public Counsel
(OPC)

Lindsay VanGerpen

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
lindsay.vangerpen@opc.mo.gov

Union Electric Company
Carla Fields Johnson

300 E. 39th Street

Kansas City, MO 64111
cfields@fieldsandbrown.com

Union Electric Company
Jennifer Moore

1901 Chouteau Avenue, Mail
Code 1310

St. Louis, MO 63103
jmoore499a@ameren.com



Union Electric Company
Wendy Tatro

1901 Chouteau Ave

St. Louis, MO 63103-6149
wtatro@ameren.com

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

Nancy Dippell

Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail
address will receive paper service.
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